

## **Certificate of Conformity**

No.: PD/0250/2023

Applicant:	Xuzhou Putuo Machinery Technology Co., Ltd
Name, adress:	Kaiyang Scientific Park, No.70, Yangshan Road Economic and Technological Development Zone, Xuzhou City, Jiangsu Province, China
Manufacturer:	Xuzhou Putuo Machinery Technology Co., Ltd
Adress:	Kaiyang Scientific Park, No.70, Yangshan Road Economic and Technological Development Zone, Xuzhou City, Jiangsu Province, China
Product:	PTA Motion Platform
Type / Models:	Motion Dragon GT 1dof, Motion Dragon GT 2dof, Motion Dragon GT 3dof, Motion Dragon GT 4dof, Motion Dragon GT 5dof, Motion Dragon GT 6dof, Sidewinder 1dof, Sidewinder 2dof, Sidewinder 3dof, Sidewinder 4dof, Sidewinder 5dof, Sidewinder 6dof
Tested Standard(s):	EN 61000-3-3:2013/A1:2019/A2:2021 EN IEC 61000-3-2:2019/A1:2021, EN IEC 62368-1:2020/A11:2020, EN 55032:2015/A11:2020, EN 55035:2017/A11:2020,

The product conforms to the requirements of (see Tested Standards) which is harmonized with Low Voltage Directive 2014/35/EU and Electromagnetic Compatibility Directive: 2014/30/EU. The assessment of conformity was based on:

- evaluation of the technical documentation of the product as mentioned above,
- results contained in test report no: KEYS23121144001LD-01, KEYS23121144001EM-02.

This certificate was issued first time at 20/12/2023. This certificate remains valid until 20/12/2028.

This certificate applies only to product samples with the same characteristics and complying with the above-mentioned requirements as the samples submitted for assessment.

This certificate has been issued in accordance with voluntary certification programme DPCW-01 (type 1a by EN ISO/IEC 17067).

**Chief Executive Officer** 

Ben Xu



Warsaw, 20.12.2023



Intercert Global sp.z o.o. Krucza 16/22, 00-526 Warsaw, Poland Tel.:+48 780 142 399 Email: sekretariat@intercertglobal.com

F5-PD1-R7-01 wydanie 01 z dnia 21.12.2022

intercertglobal.com